NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Village of Glendale Heights will receive sealed bids for the annual purchase of Roadway and Construction Materials to be utilized by various departments within the Village of Glendale Heights, IL.

Compliance of the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act is required for the driver's time during transportation of the concrete purchased under this bid that shall be delivered to a job site.

Bids are due and will be opened and read aloud on **March 20**, **2024 11:00 A.M**, Local Time, at the Village Hall, 300 Civic Center Plaza, Glendale Heights IL.

The Bidding documents and Specifications for said purchase may be obtained and reviewed at the Village Hall Purchasing Division 300 Civic Center Plaza, Glendale Heights, during regular business hours.

Bids shall only be withdrawn with written consent of the President and Board of Trustees of Glendale Heights. The Village of Glendale Heights reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in the bidding.